

d
ITEM NO.12

Court No.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10669/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2012 in AN No.306/2012,SN No.552/2012NOM No.577/2012 dated 17/01/2013 in RP No.38/2012,AN No.306/2012SN No.552/2012NOM No.577/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH SIPPY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in three weeks limited on the issue as to whether this Court should permit the petitioner to file a second review petition before the High Court in view of the discovery of certain relevant documents subsequent to the date of judgment.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

| (M.S. NEGI)

