

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22640-22641/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2012 in RP No. 38/2012 & AN No. 3  
06/2012 & SN No. 552/2012 & NOM No. 577/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH SIPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in three weeks limited on the issue as to whether this Court should permit the petitioner to file a second review petition before the High Court in view of the discovery of certain relevant documents subsequent to the date of judgment."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, returnable notice was issued to all the four common Respondents in both the matters. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved coves have been received back from them so far.

Service of notice is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR