

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22640-22641/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2012 in AN No.306/2012,SN No.552/2012,NOM No.577/2012 dated 17/01/2013 in RP No.38/2012,AN No.306/2012,SN No.552/2012,NOM No.577/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH SIPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

List thereafter.

