

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22640-22641/2013

RAMESH SIPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to take steps to effect service on respondent no.2. Be taken within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have already lost the opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 29.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar