

LISTED ON: 25/10/2016  
BEFORE COURT NO.:1  
ITEM NO.: 11

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22640 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMESH SIPPY

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SVESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"None appears for respondent no. 1 despite due service.**

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh seps to effect service on respondent no. 2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**Opportunity to responent Nos. 3 & 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.**

**List again on 25.10.2016."**

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and fresh notice was issued to Respondent No. 2 by Regd A.D. Post on 02<sup>nd</sup> September, 2016. As per tracking report of Indian Post notice was delivered on Respondent No. 2 on 19/9/2016. Copy of the tracking report is enclosed herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s K.J. John & Co, Advocate

2. Mr. M.M. Jayakar, Advocate

pm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR