

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22640-22641/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2012 in AN No. 306/2012 in NOM No. 577/2012 in Suit No. 552/2012 and 17.01.2013 in RP No, 38/2012 in Appeal No. 306/2012 in NOM No. 577/2012 in Suit No. 552/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMESH SIPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
for M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after
four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar