

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22640-22641/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2012 in AN No. 306/2012 in NOM No. 577/2012 in SN No. 552/2012 and 17-01-2013 in RP No. 38/2012 in AN No. 306/2012 in NOM No. 577/2012 in SN No. 552/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMESH SIPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH GOPALDAS SIPPY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
for M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the circumstances of the case, we permit the petitioner to file Second Review Petition in the High Court along with necessary documents. The High Court may decide the same.

The parties may approach the Bombay High Court Mediation Centre for a settlement, if they so desire.

In case the mediation fails or the petitioner fails in the Review Petition liberty is reserved to him to approach this Court once over again challenging the main order as well as the order passed in the Review Petition.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar